to 240 days in the entire duration of the Ph.D. programme. This leave of absence 

will be excluding minimum duration of Ph.D. programme and treated as leave 

without pay for stipendiary purpose.  

10. Stipend 

10.1. A monthly stipend of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) in the first 

year, Rs. 17,500/- (Rupees seventeen thousand five hundred only) in the 

second year and Rs. 20,000 (Rupees twenty thousand only) during last year 

(3rd year) shall be paid to a regular full time Ph.D. scholar for a period of three 

years. Part-time Ph.D. scholars are not eligible for stipend.  

10.2. Head of the department shall send duly verified and certified attendance extract